

Moss & Barnett

For more information contact:

Deborah J. Weinstock Marketing Manager Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association 150 South Fifth Street Suite 1200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158 Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Brian T. Grogan and James J. Vedder **Elected to Moss & Barnett Board of Directors**

Minneapolis, MN (March 27, 2018) – Brian T. Grogan and James J. Vedder were elected to three-year terms as members of the Board of Directors of the law firm of Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association.

Grogan serves as the firm's President, chairs the firm's communications and technology practice areas, and is a member of the firm's regulated industries; business law; and mergers, acquisitions, and corporate finance teams. Vedder is a member of the firm's family law team.

Grogan and Vedder will each continue practicing law on a full-time basis in addition to handling their management responsibilities. They are joined on the board by co-directors, Kevin M. Busch, Jana Aune Deach, Timothy L. Gustin, and Thomas J. Shroyer.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, provides a full range of legal services to businesses and individuals with a proven track record of achieving superior results. We believe that every client deserves personalized attention, full accountability, and the depth and breadth of expertise that only a full-service firm can provide. Located in downtown Minneapolis, Moss &

Barnett includes more than 90 attorneys and paralegals working together to achieve our clients' objectives by serving as both advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

3999731v1